

<b>RTO Device and Reliability Project</b>						730 Days		Jacobs Investments, LLC dba Colorado	
<b>Contract No. 202264119</b>								<b>Boring Company: Great American Insurance Company</b>	
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
<b>Base Bid Items (202 through 630-85041)</b>									
202	REMOVAL OF FIBER HUB CABINET	9	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$36,900.00		
202	REMOVAL OF RADIO ANTENNA	44	EA	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$96,800.00		
202-00055	REMOVAL OF FIBER OPTIC CABLE	3180	LF	\$2.00	\$6,360.00	\$3.00	\$9,540.00		
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	500	SY	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00		
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	126	SY	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	\$40.00	\$5,040.00		
202-00827	REMOVAL OF PULL BOX	28	EA	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$900.00	\$25,200.00		
203	POTHOLING	1000	EA	\$300.00	\$300,000.00	\$265.00	\$265,000.00		
208-00002	EROSION LOG TYPE (12 INCH)	3750	LF	\$5.00	\$18,750.00	\$2.00	\$7,500.00		
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE I)	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00		
208-00052	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE II)	500	LF	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00		
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	80	HR	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00		
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	80	HR	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00		
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	80	HR	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00		
210-04015	MODIFY MANHOLE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
212-00701	COMPOST (MECHANICALLY APPLIED)	13	CY	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$10.00	\$130.00		
212-00708	SEEDING (NATIVE) BROADCAST	0.1	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$60.00		
212-01200	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
213-00002	MULCHING (WEED FREE)	0.1	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$50.00		
213-00061	MULCH TACKIFIER	20	LB	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00		
216-00201	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET ( STRAW/COCONUT) (BIODEGRADABLE CLASS 1)	100	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		
240-00000	WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST	8	HR	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00		
304-06007	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	16	CY	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$560.00		
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING)(ASPHALT)	5	TON	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	1000	LF	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00		
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	594	SY	\$90.00	\$53,460.00	\$180.00	\$106,920.00		
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	126	SY	\$180.00	\$22,680.00	\$40.00	\$5,040.00		
613-00306	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	44275	LF	\$15.00	\$664,125.00	\$29.00	\$1,283,975.00		
613-01200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	55	LF	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00		
613-01300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	545	LF	\$15.00	\$8,175.00	\$55.00	\$29,975.00		
613	TYPE A PULL BOX	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
613	TYPE B PULL BOX	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
613	TYPE C PULL BOX	135	EA	\$1,400.00	\$189,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$202,500.00		
613	TYPE D PULL BOX	7	EA	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00		
614	6 PORT GATOR PATCH PANEL AND PIGTAIL	39	EA	\$1,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00		
614	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (72 STRAND) (60 SM/12 MM) (INSTALL ONLY)	56360	LF	\$3.00	\$169,080.00	\$2.00	\$112,720.00		
614	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (96 STRAND) (72 SM/24 MM) (INSTALL ONLY)	735	LF	\$3.00	\$2,205.00	\$2.00	\$1,470.00		
614	LARGE FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE	8	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		
614	STANDARD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	41	EA	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00		
614	EDGE ETHERNET SWITCH (INSTALL ONLY)	31	EA	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00		
614	DISTRIBUTION ETHERNET SWITCH (INSTALL ONLY)	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		
614	FIBER HUB CABINET	9	EA	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00		
614	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY (INSTALL ONLY)	9	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00		
614	FIBER OPTIC CABLE TERMINATION PANEL (96 STRAND) (INSTALL ONLY)	9	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00		
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00		
629	SURVEY MONUMENT	30	EA	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00		
630-00000	FLAGGING	400	HR	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00		
630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	40	DAY	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00		
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	100	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$785.00	\$78,500.00		
630-80335	BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-A) (TEMPORARY)	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	50	EA	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	42	EA	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00		
630-80357	ADVANCE WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL (B TYPE)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
630-80360	DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE	50	EA	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	150	EA	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00		
630-85041	MOBILE ATTENUATOR	25	DAY	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00		
<b>Base Bid - (700-70010 through 700-70589) Fixed Price Section</b>									
700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	1	F/A	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		
700-70023	F/A ON-THE-JOB TRAINEE	1	F/A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
700-70380	F/A EROSION CONTROL	1	F/A	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
700-70589	F/A ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT	1	F/A	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
<b>Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$2,558,450.00</b>				
						<b>BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$2,844,390.00</b>		
						<b>TEXTURA FEE</b>	<b>\$5,850.00</b>		
							<b>\$2,850,240.00</b>		